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OF CoMMONFLEAS
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ZSTATE‘-OF*SOUTH CAROLINA N'THE COU

& for the Estaie: of Ellec Mosley,
Defendants

Thns ‘matter is before this: Court on a. Motxon to Dismiss filed oni Febmary 18, 2019 by

Def‘endant Paqu:ta Mosley (“Defendant”) Rufus anf‘ I ::\-’“Plamtlﬂ”), Pro Se and Pa]mer

'County Courthouse on March 18 201 9
BAGKGROUND‘

Fn-st, Defendant averred dxsmlssal 1s @ proper remedy for Plamtlﬁ’ :
* with Defenda'tf

2018, ' __'zé'asserted that he. riever récéived: any’ mberrogaiones Followmg the hearing in
March thlS Court ordered Defendant to provnde ‘Plaintiff wnth an. add:tnonaf copy: of the

ﬁmtertogatones Plamtxﬁ‘ was ordered to respond 1o those: interrogatones within. fi ﬁeen days of :

there-was a pendmg probate action, but he contends that the: mstan“ acti Ivesa dxsputc over

:non-probate assets that:i 1s properly’ before this. Court At the hearing this motion was ta;___n_under

advxsement.
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Cove Ventures,

“clear and
iconvmcmg evndencc Order of L McMahon.dated- -Nov~ 1-2, -201'-»5 locket No. 2014CP 1 900324
‘The Orderof the Probate Court was reversed and: remanded for further proceedmgs to. determmc

‘Edgefield case:number:
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Therefore, based upon the foregomg,

is GRANTED.

-AND IT 1S SO ORDERED

ORDER :

ITIS ORDERED Defendant’s Motion: to, Dlsmlss'

aT13I43903 < Wd'20:2 60:IN:6L0Z+ AT NS ATIVOINONLOIT,
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'Edgefield Common Pleas

CaseCaption:  Rufus Lyndell Griffin V$ Thomas Bt Al Mosley -, defendant, et al.

CaseNuinbers  2016CP1900141

IT IS SO ORDERED!

s/ Alison'Renee Lee, Chief Administeative Judge

Elacirorically signed-on 3019:07:00 131118 page's o'
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Plainif, by and dhrough undersigned: counse, submits this complaint agaiost the

Paquita Mosley an individual whio is subject to the jurisdicti




served with process at 1018 Price Ave Columbis, Soists Carolinn 29201 ot i Richland

isdiction of ‘this Cotirt and ity ‘be. served with process ‘at 235 Caio

olina 29824,

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

Al prior allegations of the complaint are realleged and incorporated herein by reference.




R R et

i tion and belief, Betty Mosley wa ot preseat and Thomuas. Mosley forged Ms.

Mosley '8 s:gnature on e;ideed asa Witiess.

15. Paquita Mosley informed the Decedent that shehadfoundahfe-savmgmlmentformmm

Charleston,Soumcmxma

not take hirn othierwise;

17. Believing Paquita Mosley; thie Decedent was admitted to"
2012. |

18. A1l admission dociiients were signed by TlmothyMosleytmludmgtheDecedentsDoNot




andPaqm Jomtly :
26. The events described in parag

theDiccodent to'sign his naie; withot entering the bank; then Paquita add

‘to herself on the back of the checks without Decedent’s kiiowledge.

“granted” Paquita Mosley an Timothy Mosley the position as Decedent's Attorsiey-if- Fac,

eof a8 Exhibit “3.”

A true and accurate copy of the deed is attached hereto and made a

influence of the:Diuladid and upon belief, Paquita’s undue influerice,

31. The unlawful Power of Attorniey did not grant Paquita Mosle:

to'make gifts.




3. TheunlaWﬁﬁPOWerofAﬂomeycreatedb}'ThomaSMOﬂeyandluegaﬂYWiﬂisedby

Uré -on multiple
ﬁnanc:al docunierits to-move: assets out of the Decedents name as’ part of the: conspu'acy

36: Around this time, Plaintiff spoke to Thomas Mosley who admitted that e had not seen the

Decedent since July 17, 2012, thus admitting that he did 6ot, in fact, actually witness the

Decedent “signing” the POA,

37.0n September 7 2012 as _  Health éontinued |

‘eparec theobltuary nammgPlal : Decedcnt’s son



49. Upon information and belief;. Walter Mosley has posscssnon of thls 1994 Lexus.

“45.:0n Deceniber 12; 2012, , Paquita gave Plaintiffa form to sign for Plaintiff to rehnqumh all of

hxsnghtstolns fathersestate

vehicle which Paquitais now driving in Washingtoi D.C.
48. Timothy ook a 1994 Lexus from the Decedetit's estate- which is;-as.of the date of this filing,

located at Tlmothy $ residenice,

All pnor allegauons of the complaiat ¢ are reallegcd and mcomorated herem by reference.




5L, Thepurposeofthcconsplracy was 10 cause pecuniary harm to Plaintiff and divest him of the

55 As a direct and ult of the CDs and bank aceounts being nlawfully drained

'promrme

Plaintiff suffered a direct pocuiary Ioss.

56. As a direcr and proximate resiilt 6f the Edgefield Property being ulawfully d

Vehicles bemg unlawfu]ly transferred from: Decedent those 1tems would have been' mcluded;

.as part of Decedent’s Estate and spht equally between Decedent s two: hieirs,, Plaintiff and

Paquita,

57. As atesult of the civil conspiracy, each conspirator is jointly and severally liable to Plaintiff

foratotalamount to-be determmedattnal

e le ownerofcertmn illy taken by Deter anits, the Velicles; and

ded; and the.




insistent it Pleotifs legal gt o

ssed PlaintifP’s demand fo retun PlaintifP's propesty to hich.

‘market value back into the Estate of Ellec Mosley.

Al prior allegations of the complaint are realleged and incorporated herein by referenice.
4. Defondans, theough thefr malfessance, have

on damaged in an amount 1o be proven at.

65. Defendan dants; are ot in: équity:and good conscience, entitled to hold and enjoythebeneﬁcml

interest from Pliintiff’s Property, or the funds derived or to b

den%d fmm any ownemhlp

toretumanyﬁmdssdenvedfromtheownmhlp orsale.of PlaintifPs Property.




67Asa direct result ofDefendants wilful, waaton, and reckless conduct, Plaintiff has suffered

FOR A FIFTH CAUSE HOF ACTION AGAINS’I‘ DEFENDANTS
(INVALID EXECUTION OF A POWER OF ATTORNEY).

,Aiﬂi5‘111?i°r"aillﬁ"‘zanong'fofmeséompimmzare realleged and ;incbrpo:ated‘ ted heein by reference.

Columbia, South Carohna, where‘l'homas and Betty Mosiey “wxmessed” the POA without
actually witnessed physically, Decedent sign the POA.

71. As aresult, the POA should be nullified and any and all property transferred by its use should

............

72. Plaintiff has alleged above that Défendants entered into a conspl o wm,mumple

his death and after his death.
'73 Defendants ate continuing to dmm Decedent siestate.

74.This Court has Junsdxcnon
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA CHM’ £S L.REEL - S

EDGEFIELD COUNTY COMMON PLEAS _
MSOEC 16 AN 8: 39 11T JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Rufus L. Griffin " Plaintiff
Docket No: zoxs.-crﬂm»u

Thomas Mosley, et al Defendants

Plaintiffs Response
to
Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss,
Motion to Declare Case Complex and Assign a Special Judge,
Motion to Amend Pleadings, and
Motion to Compel Discovery and Request for Protection

Plaintiff, Ru'l_‘us L. Gnﬁ‘xn, issues the following responses ﬁoﬁDefandmt’s

accompaniod by a Certificate of Servics originally dated February 20, 2019,

then de to reflect March 7, 2019 and pfosma%kedf to Plaintiff (via US

Mail) also on March 7, 2019, and not received by Plaintiff until Saturday,

March 9, 2018, Jess than 10 days prior to the scheduled hearing date of

March 18, 2019. Given the daliberately compressed timeframe provided by
" the Defendunt for Plaintiff to respund to the numerous accusations and

mistepresentations. Plaintiff strives to respond as follows:




Response to ‘Motion to Dismiss’

1. Regarding Défendant’s “Motion to Dmmxsaon the grounds that “Plointiff has
not complied with discovery responses (noted in #4 of the Motion), Plaintiff
responds as follows: Plaintiff promptly acted in writing on August 14, 2018,
within 14 days of the court’s last decision of July 31, 2018, and even prior to
the official order compelling discovery dated September 29, 2019. Plaintiff
cordially explained to Defondant’s counsel, Rachael R. Dain, that he s
representing himself, pro se, and does-not have the iUxuzy-of an office setting.
Pursuant to SCRCP Rule 34(1), it was Plaintiffs understanding that the
Plaintiff is instructed only to ‘produce and permit the requesting party or its
representative zo inspect, mpy teat,or sample items in the mspoudmg party’s
Dpossession, custody or control’, Deﬁandanf?s counsel was :,thereby' invited and
extended the hospitality to review the ﬁle_s at the place where the filas are
housed and to'copy the documents at her leisure. Ms. Dain was also asked to
respond in wrmng tocoordinate production of that discovery. Ms. Dain, to the
;éunm, made no effort to ':espond at that time, nor in the 7 months since
Plaintiff extended the offer, to either scheduls a meeting to retrieve the -
documents she sought, or to offer any alternative method, or explain to
Plaintif, a pro se litigant, why his interpretation of Rule 34 is not valid or
applicable. As Defendant’s counsel chose an her own accord, and not in the
interest of her.own client or the expedition of the case, to simply notrespond

at all and to allow half a year to pass, just to have reason to file a motion to

38
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dismiss Plaintiff's case, and did to barely 10 days prior to the scheduled
March 18, 2019 hearing, it can therefore only reasonably be argued whether
Defendant’s Iackfof progress in the case should be attributed to Plaintiff's
non-compliance, or more appropriately to Defendant's own inaction by failing
to respond to FPlaintiff's offer and her own refusal to prmh'mumm.
in#5 of her Motion), clanmng that Plaintiff has ‘made false allegations
against Defendant’s le,gafcounselwmngfrom aH@ed m.sac:ma that never
took place and which allegations were designed such that they cannot be
verified or d;'spro;:ed;" Plaintiff reminds Defendant that according to the
Rules governing and reporting at_tomo& conduct, Plaintiff acknowledges
having filed a complaint before the South Carolina Commission on Lawyer
Conduct after repeatedly asking counsel to cease from attempts to telephone
him or speak with him outside of court, and to limit all communications to
written form, as all previous conversations appeared to Plaintiff to have been
an attempt by counsel to confound or entrap him, given Plaintiffs limited
.legal eéxpertise in comparison with counsel.

Plaintiff further objects to Defendant and her counsel's terminology of |
‘harassment”and her stated need for ‘protection’ from Plaintiff as it relates to
‘Physical’ harm, as these references are implicating Plaintiff as having |
engaged in criminal acts pursuant to SC Code of Laws, Art.17 § 16-3-1700.
‘Harassment'is not & term which should be flagrantly thrown about loosely in

30




characterizing Plaintiffs legal recourse, when to do 5o implies to the court
and the public that Plaintiffs legal recourss is somebow a crime. Action
taken by Plaintiff has been and is in no way ‘harassment and to falsely infer
it as such is a fabrication by counsel and solely meant to mislead the court. -
Plaintiff, if anything, perceived a breach of Defendant’s counsel's professional
conduet and properly reported the action to the Commission governing such
conduct, and did so privately, without in anyway introducing the action
before the court or to the public, and was within his legal right to take such
action. It was instead opposing counsel who chose to twice introduce this
action publicly and then feign victimisation.

Defendant should also not manipulate the very outcome of her receipt of
discovery by refusing to respond to Plaintiffs offer in any way, waiting T

. months for the next hearing, then suddenly using her own delay as reason to
then blame Plaintiff for ber failure to obtain that discovery, and unhzmg that
as grounds for a dismissal of Plaintiff's complaint. {

Response to ‘Motion to Declare Case Complex and Assign a Spééial
Judge” o
. Plaintiff acknowledges Defendant’s reference (in statement #8) to a probate
case (mlﬁ-ESe@;M'_in, which Plaintiff allegesto be the bioiogicaliéhild of

Ellec Mosley,

40




4. Plaintiff objects to Defendant’s assertion (in statemant #9) that states that
“This Court is without subject matter jurisdiction’. Plaintiff does agree that
in mathers of paternity and heir rights, t.l'fe Probate Court has eéxpress and
pertain to Plaintiff, are indesd already in the appropriate jurisdiction of the
Probate Court, being managed by the South Carolina Supreme Court after
the disquali

tion and/or recusal of several judges. However, the matters
befors the Circuit Court, are issues of conspiracy, possible enmmalantmty
and misappropriation of funds owned legally by Plaintiff, held jointly with
the decedent nft’hej_;pmbaté case, which are not and never were probate
assets. Plaintiff further reminds Defendant and this court, that this same
Circuit Court, on November 7, 2016, under the Honorable Judge Jocelyn
Newman, previously and thoroughly heard Defendant's arguments regarding
sub;ect matter jurisdiction as it pextama to the probate cnse,.“ pmbate!nén-
probate assets, and issues behind the filing of the civil complaint, and the
court ruled that Plaintiffs complaint had been filed appropriately in the
‘proper (Circuit) Court. Therefore, for Defendant to argue this point at this

 time is merely to mislead the court and to mock the past 2 years of this

Court’s engagement on the matter and to reintroduce the same argument in
hopes that the Court. might have forgotten its stance. |

5. Defendant (in statement #10) falsely states Plaintiff is proceeding pro se

because ‘his two lowyers sought 1o be relieved as counsel’ and uses this point

41



vto further her assertion that it is Plaintiff's intention to delay his own case.
Although Plaintiff has every right to proceed in self representation, it should
be clarified that Plaintiffs first counsel had been his attorney for overa year
before seeking withdrawal. This withdrawal was eventually granted by the
court at the timeline supported by the court, not at the control of Plaintiff,
While Plaintiff awaited action by the circuit court, the probate oou:tdxd
grant counsel’s relief. Plaintiff then sought and hired new repressntation
gpecifically to act on mattaers of the probate case, but that counsel
overstepped his boundaries through involvement in the civil case

- prematurely, prior to the éircuit court’s action to relieve Plaintiffs other

coumse] of record, and without Plaintiffs consent, and subsequently was

- Furthermore, Defendant continues to falsely assert (in statement #10) and -
purposefully mislead the court by stating that Plaintiff is instrumental in:

‘ ‘rwtadvancmgthepmbatecose, aud'bj intentionally ﬁaci-successfully
preventing the case from moving forward by filing grievances against the
judge who issued o ruling against Plairtiff and forcing the judge to recuse
himself before the order was signed. ' _‘
Plaintiff contends that it was not a grievance filed by him that caused the
recusal of the probate court judge, but rather, it was opposing counsel,
Rachael Dain’s own persistence to have that judge amend an ordsr which he

had apparently never issusd that caused his sudden recusal. (ExhibitA).

642




Therefore, it was Ms. Dain's own actions that was the proverbial ‘straw that

broke the camel’s back’, Ieadmg to-‘tha-:most»-ree_ent probate judge’s recusal.

Besponse to ‘Motion to Amend the Pleadings’

. Defendant notes (in statement #13) that she is seeking to include
‘counterclaims against Plaintiff for using this litigation to harass Defendant
andtoseek sanctions pursuant to the SC Frivolous (kuiIProceedmgs
Plaintiff contends that filing a civil suit against an individual in which
Plaintiff has sustained monetary and emotional injury, and has a good faith
basis for recovering damages, and makes such a claim or argument the same
as any reasonable attorney would believe warranted under the existing law,
clearly separates Plaintiff's actions from the claim of Defendant, who regards
the litigation as 'harassment, and does not substantiate Defendant’s claim
that Plaintiff's lawsuit is a ‘frivolous’ action pursuant to the SC Frivolous
Civil Pmeeedmgs Sanctions Act,

Response to Defendant’s Prayer

. Plaintiff firmly contends that Defendant wrongly mquests (in statoment
#16d) that the court should ‘issue an. onder of protection against Plamu{f from
finaneial, physical, and ali other manners from Plaintiff's angoing campaign
of harassment. Plaintiff wholeheartedly believes that Dafendant's counsel, in
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her ancnsahan before the court that Plamtxﬁ‘ is ‘barassing’ the Defendant
specifically in a ‘physical’ manner, is a gross mischaracterization of Plaintiff

_ 'a'nd‘haa been wislded byDefendant'scounsel inan irresponsible and '
improper way, insinnating that Plaintiff has in some way engaged in
violation of 8C Code of Laws, Art.17 § 16-3-1700, and by implicating Plaintiff
in this negative light is in essence a form ‘éf mtmdanon to slander Plaintiff's
reputation, when there is:no has:sor;ustxﬁcatm tification for such a claim, simply to
stymy Plaintiffs legal actions and to sway the court. o

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff asks this Coutt to:
A) Deny Deﬁendant’s request for dismissal of Plaintiffs Complaint, as
Defondant kas not shown sufficient or lawful cause for said dismisssdl.
- By Dany Defendant’s request for a special judge in her effort to merge
Plaintiff's probate case and civil case actions, as this-wquést‘would,‘be'in
* divect conflict with the November 7, 2016's ruling of subject matter
jurisdiction; overturning the circuit court’s prior decision, which is not
lawful and has no sufficient grounds of support. |
C) Deny Defendant’s request for sanctions against Plaintiff pursuant to the
South Carolina Frivelous Civil Proceedings Sanctions Act, as Defendant
hes not provided aﬂequﬁte, reasons to suggest that Plaintiff's propa:ly'ﬁled-&
Complaint is without basis or sufficient cause,

44



D) Dismiss Befendnnti'a.-r;qnest for discovery compliance and all sanctions
requested against Plaintiff, as Defendant has clearly riddled her Motions
beﬁm the court with inaccuracies and awusatxons meant solely to mislead
the court and to slander Plaintiff, and has violated SC Rule 407 (Code of
Professional Conduct), Rule 3.3 (Candor Toward the Tribunal) |

(a) A lawyer shall not knowingly:
| (1) make a false statement of fact or law to a tnbunaiarfadho
correct a false statement of material fact......

Plaintiff has clearly shown throughout his Response that Defendant has

a disturbing and desperate effort to promote her cause and to sway the
| court's favor. These acts further violate SC Code 16-17-10 which define: A
person wﬁo::shalk
- (2) Wﬂlfuﬂy bring, prosecute or maintain an action, at law or in equity, in
any court having jurisdiction within this State and.. (b) thereby seeks to
defraud or mislead the court.

E). Deny Defendant’s request for this court to‘issue an order of protection for
Defendant and her legal counsel such that they are protected financially,
physically, and in all other manners from Plaintiffs ongoing campaign of
harassment’, as Deferidant has at no time proven harassment even exists
or that she or her client have sustained anything more than legal actions
that are ordinary and lawful within the state, For Defendant to imply that

9
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‘financial' protection is needed, ia in direct conflict with the premise of
Plaintiffs civil complaint, in which he is seeking restitation from financil
harms sustained at the hands of the Defendants. Furthermore, for
protection is needed, strongly suggests that she is secking to charge
Plaintiff with criminal violations of 8C Code of Law 16-3-1700 which
clearly defines harassment’ as: ‘

(A) "Harassment in the first degres” means a pattern of intentional,
substantial, and unreasonable intmsmn into the ‘privaté:life- ofa
targeted person...(which includes specifically) 1) following the |

| targeted person as he moves from location to location, Z)mual or
physical contact that is initinted, .... repeated... 'S)Snryeilla‘nee of
.. the targeted person, etc.

(B) “Harassment in the second degree” means a pattern of
intentional, substantial, and unreasonable intrusion into the
private life of a targeted person that serves no legitimats purpose
and causes the person and woéid cause a reasonable person in his

_position to suffer mental or emotional distress.
Defendant’s promotion of her claim against Plaintiff of ‘harassment’

further violates SC Code 16-7-150: Slander and libel: “Any person who shall
with malicious intent ariginate, utter, circulate or publish any false

46



Statement or matter concerning another the effect of which shall tend to

injure such person in his character or reputation...”

It is by these grounds and laws of the state that Plaintiff prays that
the Court will Deny and Dismiss all Motions currently submitted and sought
by Defendant, and will sanction Defendant's counsel for violation of §C Rule
407, 3.3 (8) (1) and other violations of which this court deems appropriate.

313 Fifth Avenue

McCormick, SC 29835

Phone: (864) 852-2163

Email: writemed4@yahoo.com

1
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Rufus L. Griffin, Plaintiff pro.se
313 Fifth Avenue
McCormick, SC.29836

March 31, 2019

Attn: The Honorable Alison Lee
8.C. Circuit Court
P.O. Box 192
1701 Main St., Rm #324
Columbia, SC 29202-0192
aleej@sccourts.org

RE: Case No: 2016CP1900141 (Griffin v Mosley, et al)
A Matter of Grave Concern

Dear Judge Lee,
In reference to the last hearing held on March 18, 2019, I would like to ‘brmg to'your
attention the following concerns:

At the time of the hearing noted above, I presented my rebuttal to Deféndant’s
counsel's Motions before the court in the form of a ‘Plaintiffs Response’. 1 handed
this document to Mr. Charles Reel (clerk of court), in open court, who in turn
pmvxded it immediately to you, your Honor. It clearly outlined mot only responses to
Defendant’s reasoning for case dismissal and Jumsdxmonal change, but also
addressed the misleading statements Defendant’s counsel presented to the court
defaming Plaintiff's character; in essence accusing Plaintiff of ¢ ongoing onslaughts
of harassment’ and her needing an ‘order to protect’ herself and Defendant from
‘physical harm’.

I am most troubled that the Court not only distanced itself from the claims made by
Defendant’s counsel, as there was no evidence presented to.suppart such outrageous
claims, but also that other inaccuracies stated by Ms. Dain, an officer of the court,
would be left as acceptable before the court without repnmand asif the damage to

- Plaintiff was not incurred if the court simply does not mention it. Even thoughne
attention was given the claims, the Motion cont:ammg those allegations and
implications are now a matter of public record. It is further troubling that the
court’s lack of attention gives the perception that attorneys are shielded in a
manner a pro se litigant would not be.



To add to the concern and issue I have at this poinat is that the same document,
‘Plaintiffs Response’, although presented in-open court and read from during
Plaintiff's rebuttal argument, was never scanned in and duly entered into the court
record online equally as were Defendant’s Motions. (Please see attached screen shot
of the court's webpage, which shows all other documents received prior and since
the March 18% hearing, with the exception of Plaintiff's Response). This situation
would further show that although Defendant’s claims in her Motions may have been
false, they stand available on the internet as a matter of public record, and any
response submitted by Defendant to refute those claims and clear his character
have been omitted. It is as though I never made an appearance before the court.

In addition, I have not yet received a copy of the signed Order, which provides me
with your Honor's. signature that would begin the count of the (15) fifteen-days your
Honor instructed Plaintiff to answer Defendant’s interrogatories. Because Plaintif
is a pro se litigant, and not privileged as attorneys to receive service electronically,
those documents must be.sent to me via US Mail. In the past; the Clerk of Court
has issued these types of documents via ‘certified mail, with return receipt’. (copies
of examples have been attached). If one has been mailad to e, surely the Clerk of
Court should have record of that mailing via ‘return receipt’ or tracking. '

Also, Plaintiff questions why he is being given 15 days to respond to Defendant’s
interrogatories, when Plaintiff was: openly served, by Attorney Palmer Freeman, in
court on March 18, 2019, and pursuant to SCRCP 33(a), a party should be given 30
days to respond: (“The party upon whomthe interrogatories have been served shall sorve a
copy of the answers, and objections if any, within 30 days afler the.service of the
interragatonies”.y

Plaintiff thanks the Court in advance for its attention to these stated matters.

¢/ Rachasl Dain, Esq.
Palmer Freeman, Esq. ‘
Honorable Charles Reel (Edgefield County Clerk of Court)
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. From; Modena Stevens M'Stevens@edgefwdcounty sc.gov
Si}b}ect 2016CP1900141 .
Date: Dec 4, 2019 at 12:40:24 PM
To: writeme44@yahoo.com

I just spoke with Judge Lee and she still has: your: document. She is sending the original
back to us along with & note. Once we receive it | will fite it and send you a-copy. Sorry
for any inconvenienca that this may have caused

Modena A Stevens

Deputy Clerk of Court

PO Box 34

Edgefield, SC 29824

Phone (803) 637-4082

Fax (803) 6374117

Email: mstevens@edgefieldcountyse.gov.

’F rom: 'M'oden‘a 'SieVens '\;";vaés;;;{fﬁﬁaguf i‘gicj'*u’un;y.s;f::._‘ga'sf
'Date Dec 4 2019 at 9 16 43 AM
T{; wﬁtemeéd@yahco com

Good Mommg Mr. Griffin;
i have forwarded bo_th emails to judge Lee and once | get a response | will get back with you.

Modena A Steveis

Deputy Clerk of Conrt:

PO Box 34

Edgefield, SC 29824

Phone (803) 637-4082

Fax (803)637-4117 :

Email: mstevens@edgefieldcounty.sc.goy

From Ww imailto:wiitemed44 @yahoo.com)
Sent: Wednesday, December: 04 2019 8 16 AM

To: Modena Stevens <MSteve : _ '
Subject: Re: Missing Brief From March 18 2019 Hearmg

Dear Modena.

Thesc are the Transcript pages from the March 18 hearing. Please see pages 7 and 8 starting on
line 23. Page 16 starting at line 16.

Thank you, o | . 51

Rufus Griffin
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State of South Carolina wm' 16 A% 839
The Cireuit Conrt of the Fifth Jubicial Livenit

. 'ALISON RENEY LPE 751 AN BT, ROOM 234

December 4, 2019

129 Courthouse Square

PO Box 34
Bdgefield, SC 29824

Re: Rufus L. Griffin v. Thomas Mosley, et, al. 2016-CP-19-00141

Dear Ms. Stevens:

Enclosed please find Plaintiff"s Response to Defen&ant’s Modgion to Dismiss. This document was
given to me during the March 18, 2019 hearing and was not filed. It was in my possession and

considered in conjunction with all other filed materials related to the Motion to Dismiss. Please
file this letter and the enclosed document. '

Enclosurcs



e

The South Carolina Court of Appeals

JENNY ABBOTTKITCHINGS ) . POBTOFFICE BOX 11829
CLERK GOL%MS&W CAROLINA 292it
V- CLAIRE ALLEN COUUMBIA. SOUTH CAROUNA 28301
BEPUTY CLERK TELEPHONE: (803} 734.1600
- FAR {303) 73451800
. SOCOUIS. BTG

November 26, 2019

RufusL. Griffin
313 Fifth Avenue
McCormick SC 29835 -

Re:  Rufus Griffin v. Mosley
Appellate Case No. 2019-001428

Dear C‘ounsel-;

This is to advise that the title in the above matter has been changed to read as
follows: '

Rufus Lyndell Griffin, Appellant,

.

Thomas Mos‘iey-,.quinnig Mosley, Walter Mosley, Timothy Mosley, aiﬁd-'-Paquit‘a
Mosley, Individually and as Personal Representative of the Estate of Ellec Mosley,
Respondents, .

All future records in this matter should be changed to reflect this title. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.



ec:

Very truly yours,

"CLERK

Rachae!l Ashley Dain, Esquire
Eleazer R. Carter, Esquire

Eydie J. Tillman, Esquire

Randall DeWin Williams, Esquire
Palmer Freeman, Jr., Esquire
Thomas Mosley
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THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In The Court of Appeals

APPEAL FROM EDGEFIELD COUNTY

Court of Common Pleas
Alison Renee Lee, Chief Administrative Circuit Court Judge
Case No. 2016-CP-19-00141

Appellate Case No. 2019-001428

Rufus L. Griffin Appellant
‘ V.

Thomas Mosley, Quinnie Mosley, Walter Mosley,
Timothy Mosley, and Paquita Mosley, Individually and
as Personal Representative of the Estate of Ellec Mosley Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF APPELLANT

The undersigned hereby certifies that the Record on Appeal contains all

material proposed to be included by any of the parties and not any other material.

December 4, 2020

Rufus L. Griffin, pro se

313 Fifth Avenue

McCormick, South Carolina 29835
(864) 852-2163

Appellant pro se




